APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title:

NE Delaware Avenue Reconstruction - NE 5th Street to Fourmile Creek

‘ city of Contractor: Elder Corporation
- Anke Ny  Addess: 5088 E University Ave, Pleasant Hil, IA
Leinging 1 alloeeines  Finance Budgef Code: 979.3979.4451 Finance Project # 979.4451
Vendor Project or Invoice #: 990 PO #
Original Contract Date: January 3, 2023 Vendor # 5340
Date of Council Meeting: August 19, 2024 PAYMENT REQUEST # 13
PAYMENT PERIOD: From: June 30, 2024 Through: August 2, 2024
Contract Summary
Original Contract Amount: $ 9,993,000.00
Net change by Change Orders: $ 16,833.90
Contract Amount to Date: (line 1 +2) $ 10,009,833.90
Total completed and stored to date: $ 7,615,781.88
Retainage: % of Completed Work: $ 30,000.00 (Per lowa DOT Specifications)
Total Earned less Retainage: $ 7,585,781.88
Less previous applications for payment: $ 6,593,037.50
SUBTOTAL $ 992,744.38
OTHER CHARGES (Stockpile Materials)
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 992,744.38
Balance to finish, including retainage: $ 2,424,052.02
Contract Time Remaining (If applicable) - Working Days (2023)
Contract Time Remaining (If applicable) 43.00 Working Days (2024)

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Conlractor's knowledge, information, and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in
accardance with the Conlract Documents, that all the amounts have been paid by the Contractor for wark for which previous Certificate(s) for Payment were issued and payments received

from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
Construction Contractor Approval:

Elder Corporation

Digialy sigred by Wads Hars, PE
N G-UIS,

o 4 Firm Name
Wade Harris, P.E, 8 aimisnes s

ety ik ierorindy 8/7/24
Signalure Date
Engineer / Consultant Approval: Snyder & Associates, Inc.

3312? Lfég."ed by ﬂmﬁam

E<jstoarmer@snyder-associates.com,

O~ Snyder & Assodiates, Inc.", 8/7/24
Jordan Stoermer &5 skt " i
Signalure —_ Sfoermer Date

Date: 2024.08.07 12:42:03-05'00"

City of Ankeny Staff Approval:

s, Lot

ezTey/ntH

Signalture
Submit to: Adam Lust
E-mail: ALust@Ankenylowa.gov Phone:  (515) 963-3537 Fax: (515) 963-3535

Date Printed: 8/7/2024



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT PRICE DETAIL

ESCRPTION ORIGHAL QUANTITY ORGNAL QUANTITY ORGNAL QUANTITY TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL QUANTITY | TOTAL QUANTITY| TOTAL QUANTITY| U:\:::‘l'}\'  FOTAL QUANTITY| TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL YDTAIE,:MUE V:fl:?l;F TD‘IAL‘_’ALUE TOTAL VALUE
ITEM D UNITS PROPOSED CHANGE PROPOSED CHANGE PROPOSED CHANGE TOTAL UNIT PRCE EXTENDED QUANTITY THS | QUANTITY THS | QUANTITY THIS | VALUE THIS | VALUE THS | VALUE TH'S VALUE THS DIVISION 1 DNISION 2 DVISION 3 FROM DISON 1 QUANTITY QUANTITY a Ty COMPLETED | cO ETED | COMPLETED OF REMAINNG | PERCENT
KO. laclude Cha Order £if feable) i QUANTITY | DMISION 1 (BY | QUANTITY | DNVISION2(BY | QUANTITY | DiViSION3 (BY QUANTITY 2 PRCE PAY PERWOD PAY PEROD PAY PERIOD | PAY PERIOD | PAY PERIOO | PAY PER:OD PAY PERIOD PREVIOUS PAY | PREVIOUS PAY PREVIOUS PAY PREVIOUS PAY COL’S;LETE DiVISION 2 DIISION3 COMPLETE |WORK DIvISION| YIORK. .WW COMPLETED QUANTITY | COMPLETE
( nge Bosiiiata) DIVISION 1 | CHANGE ORDER) | DIVISION 2 |CHA )| DIVISION 3 ORDER) DMISION 1 DIVISION 2 DNISION 3 DIVISION1 DiVISION 2 DIMISION3 PERODS PERIOOS PERODS FPERODS COVPLETE COMPLETE " i IMISION 2 D\\’B‘.ﬂN 3 YWORK
1|CLEARING AND GRUBBING UNIT 1335 1,33500| $ 59.00 | § 78,765.00 27.10 $1,598.90 [ S - |s - ]sts9890 1,290.20 0.00 0.00 1,290.20 1,317.30 0.00 000 131730 $ 7772070 | $ - Is -_|s 7772070 17.70 | 98867%
2|EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE, STOCKPILE cY 6513 1628 814100 § 6.75|$ 5495175 1,096.00 $7,398.00 [ $ - |s - Ts73900 184.00 1,337.00 0.00 1,521.00 1,280.00 1,337.00 000| 2617005 8640.00[359,024.75]$ - [s17ee475]| s5524.00| 32.15%
3|EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, ROADWAY AND BORROW cY 9047 2262 11,309.00 § 6.50 | § 73,508.50 $ - Iz -ls - 1s - 4,302.00 3,440.00 0.00 7,742.00 4,302.00 3,440.00 000| 774200 27,963.00 [ s22.360.00 | § - |ss50023.00] 3s567.00| 68.46%
4|EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, WASTE cY 8381 2095 10476.00] § 9.15|§ 9585540 $ - s - Is - 1s - 8,381.00 2,095.00 000| 10476.00 8,381.00 2,095.00 0.00| 10476.00 | § 76,686.15 [ $19.16925 | § - |5 9585540 0.00 | 100.00%
EXCAVATION, CLASS 12, BOULDERS OR ROCK . B B i B N N %
slFRAGMENTS & o 40000 § 50.00 | $ 20,000.00 ] - s s s 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000|$ $ $ $ 400.00 0.00%
6| EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, CHANNEL cY 1262 1,26200| § 12.00 [ $ 15,144.00 $ - 15 - Is - 1s - 0.00 1,262.00 0.00 1,262.00 0.00 1,262.00 ooo| 126200]s - |sts14400]s - s 15,144.00 0.00 | 100.00%,
7| TOPSOIL, STRIP, SALVAGE AND SPREAD cY 4646 4,646.00 | § 24.00 [ $ 111,504.00 S 2 K - Is - s 3,823.00 0.00 0.00 3,823.00 3,823.00 0.00 000| 382300]$ o1,75200]§ - |s - |$91,752.00 823.00 | B229%
COMPACTING BACKFILL ADJACENT TO BRIDGES T
i X \ - - - “ X { 04 ] 1704 ] X 170.00 4,845.00 - . 4,845, X 100.007%:
slotvers of STRUGTURES & o 170.00 | § 2850 |$  4,845.00 $ $ $ $ 170.00 0.00 00 170.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 $ 3 5 $ 4,845.00 0.00| 100.00%
-
f COMPACTION WITH MOISTURE AND DENSITY CONTROL & i il 21,89.00 | 5 175|s 3831800 s -1s -0s -Is - 3,300.00 0.00 000|  3309.00 3,309.00 0.00 000| 330900(s 57%075(|5 - |§ - |s s79075| 1858700 15.11%
10|SPECIAL COMPAGTION OF SUBGRADE STA 43, 107 5370 §  1,900.00 | § 102,030.00 10.05 §19,095.00 | § - s - |s19.095.00 38.85 0.00 0.00 38.85 48.90 0.00 0.00 48.90 | § 92,91000] § - s - [s92910.00 480 91.06%)
11|SUBGRADE STABILIZATION MATERIAL, POLYMER GRID | sY 4000 (2,000.00) 2,00000] § 450[$  9,000.00 $ - |s - Is - Is - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 oo0o|s - s - s - s - 2,000.00 0.00%]
FODIFIED SUBBASE, 6 INCH DEPTH (VIRGIN B B . ] i . |
12| AGGREGATE oy b 685.00 | $ 61.00|$ 41,785.00 $ - Is s $ 531.30 0.00 0.00 531.30 531.30 0.00 0.00 531.30 | $ 32,409.30 | § s $ 32,409.30 15370 | 77.56%
MODIFIED SUBBASE , 8 INCH DEPTH (VIRGIN i R 5 & 4560 i
13|AGGREGATE) or 7528 o7s BE04.00 | S 61.50 | § 529,146.00 2,770.36 $170.377.14 | § $ $170,377.14 5833.64 0.00 0.00 5,833.64 8,604.00 0.00 000| 8604.00 | $529,14569 | § $ $529,145.6 0.00 | 100.00%,
14| GRANULAR SHOULDERS, TYPE A TON 80 80.00 64.50 5,160.00 $ - |s - - s - 9.60 0.00 0.00 9.60 9.60 0.00 0.00 960[S 61920 - Is - |s e19.20 7040  12.00%)
15|SHOULDER FINISHING, EARTH STA 164.75 164.75 500.00 | $ 82,375.00 $ - - - 1Is . 80.50 0.00 0.00 80.50 80.50 0.00 0.00 80.50 | § 40,250.00 | $ - I3 - | '$40250.00 84.25 | 4B.86%
16|REMOVAL OF CURB STA 0.5 0.50 2,200.00 1,100.00 - - - s - 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 050|$ 1.,10000($% - 18 - |s 110000 0.00 | 100.00%]
17| RELOCATION OF MAIL BOXES EACH 9| 1.00 10.00 | $ 590.00 | §  5,900.00 1.00 590.00 - 13 - 1§ 59000 4.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 500|§% 295000|% - 1% - 1% 295000 5.00| 50.00%
18|BRIDGE APPROACH, BR-201 SY 248) 24800 §  237.00[5 58,776.00 - s - |5 - 1s - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000]§ - s - s - I3 - 248.00 0.00%
STANDARD OR SLIP-FORM PORTLAND CEMENT
" . 2 , 2 2 ] X ! i : - - 832, X .14%
19| CONGRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS C. CLASS 3,8 IN. ¥ Pl 3,493.00 | § 96.00 | § 335,328.00 $ $ $ s 2,414.92 0.00 0.00 4149 2,414.92 0.00 000| 241492 |s23183232|% s s231.832.32| 1,078.08 | 69.14%
'STANDARD OR SLIP-FORM PORTLAND CEMENT
- - | X . 1 A b 237 . 44 - - 223735344 0611 0455
20|CONGRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS C, CLASS 3,9 IN. SY 29307 4390 33,697.00 | § 84.00 | $2,830,548 00 9,139.56 $767.72304 [ § s $767,72304 17,495.60 0.00 000| 1749560 26,635.16 0.00 0.00| 26,635.16 | $2.237.35344 | $ $ $2237353 7.061.84 | 79.09%
21|MEDIAN, DOWELLED P.C. CONCRETE, 6 INCH sY 21| 2700|$  141.00[S 3.807.00 $ - Is - s - - 27.00 0.00 0.00 27.00 27.00 0.00 0.00 2700|s 3807.00[s - Is - |s 3s01.00 0.00 | 100.00%|
22[MEDIAN, P.C. CONCRETE, 6 . sY 596 596.00[$ 13600 S 81,056.00 5 e ) - s - - 62.40 246.70 0.00 309.10 62.40 246.70 0.00 309.10|$ 8,486.40 [ 53355120 [ § - |$42,037.60 286.90 |  51.86%
23| PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SAMPLES | 1S 1 1.00 | $ 39,00000|% 39,000.00 $ - s - |s - 050 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.50 | $ 19,500.00 | § - s - | $ 19,500.00 0.50 |  50.00%|
PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE FOR
- - - - .| 5. ! X . & : = - 9, 5 308.98) . 76%
o8| Pe G PAVEMENT THIGKNESS: each| 20307 4350 33,697.00 | § 1.00|$ 33,697.00 $ s $ H 39,005.99 0.00 000| 39,005.98 39,005.98 0.00 000 | 39,005.98|% 39,0058 | § $ $39,00598 | (5208.98) 115.76%)
25| TEMPORARY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH SY 925 925.00 [ § 56.00 [ $ 51,600.00 $ - I8 - 1s - 1s - 868.60 0.00 0.00 868.60 868.60 0.00 0.00 B58.60 | S 4864160 S - I8 - | 34864160 56.40 | 93.90%
26|SURFACING, DRIVEWAY, CLASS A CRUSHED STONE TON 7l 7.00| 8% 49.00|$  343.00 $ - 18 - |8 s % = 7.00 0.00 0.00 7.00 7.00 0.00 0.00 7.00|$ 34300|% - |3 - |S  343.00 0.00 | 100.00%
PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT INCGENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE FOR N
27lPCC PAVENENT SMOOTHNESS eacil 20007 4300 33,697.00 | § 1.00|s 33,697.00 $ s s $ 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 60000 |$ 60000 $ $ $  600.00 | 33,097.00 8%
28| REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES s 1 1.00 50,000.00 | § 50,000.00 0.10 $5000.00 [ § - |s - |s500000 0.90 0.00 0.00 0.90 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 | $ 50,000.00 | § - |Is - | 's 50,000.00 0.00 | 100.00%;
29| REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLES EACH 2 2.00 1,500.00 | $  3,000.00 $ - Is - Is - 1Is - 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 200§ 3,000.00]$ - Is - [s 300000 0.00 | 100.00%]
30|FLOODED BACKFILL cY 145 145.00 13300 § 19,285.00 B - |3 - Is - 1s - 145.00 0.00 0.00 145.00 145.00 0.00 0.00 145.00 | $ 19,285.00 | § - |s - |5 19285.00 0.00 | 100.00%:
COMPACTION WITH MOISTURE CONTROL :
g . E - ; X 0. i 7. 0.00 X ] 065 - - 7,065.63 4250 95.00
1|STRUCTURES) oy 850 850.00 | $ BT5|$ 7437.50 $ $ $ $ 807.50 0.00 00 80750 B0T.50 0.00 B0T.50 | $ 7,06563 | § 3 $ i
32[EXCAVATION, CLASS 20, (RCB CULVERT) cY 4535 453500 $ 1025 | $ 4648375 § - |s - Is - 4,535.00 0.00 0.00 4,535.00 4,535.00 0.00 000] 4535.00[% 4648375 [$ - I3 - | 54648375 0.00 | 100.00%
33|GRANULAR MATERIAL FOR BLANKET cY 387 387.00 | $ 86.00 | $ 33,282.00 s - |s - - Is - 387.00 0.00 0.00 387.00 387.00 0.00 0.00 387.00 | $ 33,282.00 [ $ - Is - |5 33.282.00 0.00 | 100.00%|
34/STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (RCB CULVERT) cY 749) 74900 $  590.00 s 441,910.00 $ - |Is - - Is - 749.00 0.00 0.00 749.00 749.00 0.00 0.00 749.00 | $441,910.00 - Is - | 544191000 0.00]| 100.00%|
a5|REINFORGING STEEL LB 129296, 129,296.00 | § 1.75 | § 226,268.00 s - |s - s - 1Is - 129,296.00 0.00 0.00| 129,296.00|  120,296.00 0.00 0.00 | 129,296.00 | §226,266.00 - 1s - | $226.268.00 0.00 | 100.00%,
36|ORNAMENTAL METAL RAILING LF 300] 30000|$  212.00[$ 63,600.00 $ - |s - Is - s - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000]$ - - 1Is - Is - 300.00 0.00%
APRONS, CONCRETE, 15 IN. DIA., APRON GUARD, AND 3
; ] i ] - . i % X X 4 X ] ! ] - - 2,300, 1. .00%
s1irooTiG EAGH 5 200|$ 230000|$ 4,600.00 s s s H 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00|$ 230000($ $ $ 2,300.00 00| 50.00%
o ‘F‘gg%‘f{% CONGRETE 24 IN. DA ARRON GUARD, AD i ; 100|$ 280000($ 280000 s - s - s - s - 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 000 0.00 100|$ 280000|8 - |$ - |s 280000 0.00| 100.00%
39| TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION EACH 1 1.00] $  9,20000]$ 9,200.00 $ - I8 - Is - 1s - 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00[$ 9200003 - I3 - |3 920000 0.00 | 100.00%
40| MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL SF 304 50.00 354.00[ § 35.00 | 12,350.00 § - |s - s - s - 354.00 0.00 0.00 354.00 354.00 0.00 0.00 354.00 | $ 12,390.00 | $ - Is - 12,390.00 0.00 | 100.00%|
41[MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, SW-401, 48 IN, EACH 10) 1000 § 390000 S 39,000.00 $ - Is - Is - s - 8.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 | $ 31,20000 [ § - s - 31,200.00 2.00 |  80.00%)
42]MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, SW-401, 72 IN. EACH 1 1005 9400005 9.400.00 s - |s - s - 1s - 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00]$ 940000([$ - s 9,400.00 0.00 | 100.00%|
43|INTAKE, SW-501 EACH 7 700|$ 3230000[$ 2310000 S - |s - |s - 15 - 7.00 0.00 0.00 7.00 7.00 0.00 0.00 70005 23,10000|§ - 15 - | $23,100.00 0.00 | 100.00%)
44]INTAKE, SW-502, 60 IN. EACH 1 100§ 770000 S  7.700.00 $ - Is - s - 1s - 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 100§ 770000($ - Is - |5 7.70000 0.00 | 100.00%]
45|INTAKE, SW-505 EACH 27 27.00 [ $  5.200.00 [ § 140,400.00 4.00 $2080000 [ § - [s - [szos00.00 18.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 22.00 0.00 0.00 22,00 | $114.400.00 | § - s - [s114.400.00 500| 8148%)
46| INTAKE, SW-506 EACH 8 8.00|S 9,100.00[$ 72,800.00 - 15 - |s - s - 7.00 0.00 0.00 7.00 7.00 0.00 0.00 7.00]|$ 63700008 ] - | $63,700.00 1.00| 87.50%
47|INTAKE, SW-506 NODIFIED 1 EACH 7 7.00| § 18,000.00 | § 126,000.00 - s - ls - |s - 7.00 0.00 0.00 7.00 7.00 0.00 0.00 7.00 | $126,000.00 | § - - [ s126.000.00 0.00 | 100.00%]
48|INTAKE, SW-512, 24 IN. EACH 2 1 3.00 1,900.00 5,700.00 - s - |s - - 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 200|$ 3,800.00|% - - |'$ 380000 100] 6667%
49|INTAKE, SW-513, #X4" EACH 1 1.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 $ - - 15 - - 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00[$ 550000]% - - |s 550000 0.00 | 100.00%]
50| MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR EACH 3 3.00 2,100.00 6,300.00 3 - -5 - - 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00[3 2100008 - s - [s 210000 200] 3333%
51|MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MAJOR EACH o 900|5 220000[S 19,800.00 s - - Is - |s - 8.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 | § 17,600.00 | § - |s - | s 17.600.00 1.00] B88.89%]
52|SUBDRAIN, PVC, STANDARD, PERFORATED, 6 IN. LF 10272 10,272.00| § 12.50 | § 128,400.00 1,845.00 $23,06250 | § - s - [sezaoeeso 5,291.00 0.00 0.00 5,204.00 7,139.00 0.00 000| 7,139.00[$ 8923750 [$ - s - | s®923750| 3.133.00] 69.50%
53|SUBDRAIN OUTLET, DR-303, OUTLET T0 STRUGTURE | EACH 91 (2) 89.00|$  280.00|S 24,920.00 22.00 $6,160.00 [ $ - |s - [ss.16000 47.00 0.00 0.00 47.00 69.00 0.00 0.00 69.00 | $ 1932000 [ § - Is - |5 1932000 2000 | 77.53%)
STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, POLYVINYL ¥
] \ 2 3 = - X i ] ] I I ] 2,140, - - 2,140, ) ]
54|CHLORIDE PIPE (PVC), 12 IN. LF 20, 20000$  107.00($ 2,140.00 s 5 s s 20.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 2000|$ 214000 |% $ $ 00 0.00| 100.00%
STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENGHED, RCP, 20000 y 175600 | 5 126.432.00 R j 26,432 13%
55|(CLASS 1), 15 1N, U 214 8.00 2,219.00 | 72.00 | $ 159,768.00 128.00 $9,216.00 | $ - % $9,216.00 1,628.00 0.00 0.00 1,628.00 1,756.00 0.00 0.00 758 $ 128,432, $ S $126,432.00 463.00 79.13%
smm.'lss\':‘:m GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, RCP, 20000 . - 89200 | ¢ ao0 | S 7136000 s g - ls - s - 697.00 0.00 0.00 697.00 697.00 0.00 0.00 697.00 | § 55,760.00 | $ - |s - | $55760.00 19500 |  7B.14%]
STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, RCP, 20000 %
siliciABe iy a1 ' 737 73700 ¢ 00| ©6:330.00 s $ 3 s 559.00 0.00 0.00 559.00 559.00 0.00 0.00 559.00 | § 50,310.00 | $ $ $ 50,310.00 178.00 5.85%
STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENGHED, RCP, 20000 " y » " 2 42,240 = - ¥
5a)(CLASS 1), 30 IN. F 252 352.00 5 120,00 $ 42,2000 $ $ $ $ 352.00 0.00 0.00 352.00 352.00 0.00 0.00 35200 | § 42,24000 | § $ $ 42,240.00 0.00| 100.00%
STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, RGP, 20000 y
' Ll 1 - - - - 015 . X 015 015 1 0.00 1,015.00 | § 149,205.00 - - 149,205.00 ] 100.00%|
59](CLASS 1), 36 IN. LF 1015 L1500 | ¢ qqpp0 | 14920500 $ 5 s $ 1,015.00 0.00 oo0| 101500 1,015.00 0.00 s s 5 $149,205 0.00 %
STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, RGP, 20000 - = . } . . .
60l (GLASS 1), 42 1. ie 1001 100100 | ¢ 189.00 | § 189:189.00 s $ $ s 989.00 0.00 0.00 989.00 989.00 0.00 0.00 989.00 | $186,921.00 | § $ $186.921.00 12.00 93.80%
gif ey STORMSEWERPIRELESS THAOREQUAS T . 186500 | s pqeq|S 491750 s - 0s - ls - s - 1,153.00 000 000| 1,153.00 1,153.00 000 000 115300|§ 3s01350)s - |s - |s3a01350] 51200 e925%
62| REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE GREATER THAN 36 IN. LF 56, 56.00[ 8 69.00 [ $ 3.854.00 s = ||'§ - 15 - Is - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]$ - s - |5 - |3 - 56.00|  000%
STORM SEWER ABANDONMENT, FILL AND PLUG, LESS "
53] THAN OR EQUAL TO 36 IN. DIA. E 161 16100 | ¢ 4200 676200 $ $ § 3 161.00 0.00 0.00 161.00 161.00 0.00 0.00 61.00|§ 676200 (% $ $ 6,762.00 0.00 | 100.00%,
REMOVE SANITARY SEWER PIPE LESS THAN OR EQUAL ;
z : ‘ . X Y 4 0.00 I z : - - 1,103. 17560 | 18.33%
7 iy e 5 (215.00) 21500 | ¢ 2800 |S 602000 $ s s s 39.40 0.00 0.00 39.40 39.40 0.00 39.40|§ 1,10320 | $ $ $ 1,103.20 5
65|ENGINEERING FABRIC SY 1979 1979.00 | $ 425|5 841075 $ - IS - Is - - 1,979.00 0.00 0.00 1,978.00 1,979.00 0.00 0.00 1,979.00 [$ 841075 $ - s - |5 84075 0.00 | 100.00%]
66|CONCRETE GROUT FOR REVETMENT OR GABION CY B 800[S  s7000[$ 6,960.00 B - Is - 15 - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]$ - I8 - s - Is - 8.00 0.00%;
67|REVETMENT, CLASS B TON 990 990.00 | $ 63.00 | $ 67,320.00 339.19 $2306492 (% - s - 23,084.92 263.26 0.00 0.00 263.26 602.45 0.00 0.00 602.45 | $ 40,966.60 | § - |s - | $40966.60 387.55| ©0.85%]
68|REVETMENT, CLASS E TON 925) 92500 § 63.00|$ 58275.00 15.76 S 99288 (% - 1s - 992.88 712.80 0.00 0.00 712.80 728.56 0.00 0.00 728.56 | $ 45,899.28 | § - s - | s45899.28 196.44
69| REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT SY 21325 21,325.00 | § 7.00 | $ 149,275.00 $ - s s - - 18,467.54 0.00 0.00| 18.467.54 18,467.54 0.00 0.00] 18,467.54|$129,27278 [ § - s - |s12027278| 2,857.46
70|REMOVAL OF INTAKES AND UTILITY ACCESSES EACH 9 900]|s  1,400.00 12,600.00 $ - Is - s - - 7.00 0.00 0.00 7.00 7.00 0.00 0.00 7.00|s 9.800.00]$ - s - |5 9.800.00 2.00
71|REMOVAL OF SIDEVWALK SY 2730 273000 s 8.25|$ 2252250 $ - s s - 1Is - 2,473.00 0.00 0.00 2,473.00 2,473.00 0.00 000| 2473.00[$ 2040225[§ - |s - |5 2040225 257.00
72|SIDEWALK, P.G. CONCRETE, 4 IN. SY 1504] 18.10 1,522.10 | § 51.00 | S 77,627.10 § B - Is - 1Is B 781.15 0.00 0.00 781.15 781.15 0.00 0.00 781.15 | $ 39,838.65 | $ - Is - | 53983865 740.95
73|SIDEWALK, P.C. CONCRETE, 5 IN. SY 2083 27.10 3,010.10] § 48.00 | $ 144,484.80 $ - s - Is - s - 1,740.60 0.00 0.00 1,740.60 1,740.60 0.00 000 1740605 8351880 (S - Is - |sse3s4s80] 1,269.50
74| SIDEWALK, P.C. CONCRETE, 6 IN. SY 6528 628.00 | § 106.00 | $ 66.568.00 $ - s - Is - 1s - 319.25 0.00 0.00 319.25 319.25 0.00 0.00 319.25[ S 3384050 [ § - Is - | 53384050 308.75
75|DETEGTABLE WARNINGS SF 558 558.00 | § 51.00 [ $ 28,458.00 $ - s B - 207.80 0.00 0.00 207.80 207.80 0.00 0.00 207.80 | $ 10,597.80 | $ - I3 - | $10597.80 350.20
76|CURB AND GUTTER, P.C. CONCRETE, 25 FT. LF | 4200 § 51.00 [$  2,142.00 $ - s - Is - 13 - 42.00 0.00 0.00 42.00 42.00 0.00 0.00 42005 2142003 - s - |§ 214200 0.00

Dato printed 8712024



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

77[DRVEWAY, P.C. CONCRETE, B IN. sY 625 62500 § 7600 [ § A47,500.00 20.60 $1.565601S -5 Ists6580 362.37 0.00 0.00 36237 382.97 0.00 0.00 38297 | S 29,105.72 | § - Is - [$2g10572 23203 ] 61.28%]
DRIVEWAY, P.C. CONCRE TE, 6 IN., STAMPED AND =
76/COLORED sy a0 4000{ ¢ Loopg|S 1082000 s - s - s - s - 0.00 000 0.00 o0 000 0.00 000 0005 - {s - s - s - 4000|  0.00%
79|DRVEWAY, P.C. CONGRETE, 71N, sy 560 56000 3 61.00 | § 34,150.00 $ - 1% - s - 1s . 550.00 0.00 0.00 560.00 550,00 200 0.00 56000 |5 3416000 |5 - |s - [$ 34,160.00 0.0 | 100.00%]
80|REMOVAL OF PAVED DRIVEWAY sY 1445 144600 | § B50}S 12,291.00 $ - 1s - i s - 111170 0.00 000 [REENT 1,111.70 0.00 000  1,411.70fS 944045]$ - s ~ {5 u4an4s 33436 T6E6%
¥ T
1| amBINED COHCRETE SIDEWALK ANQ RETASIIG or "o 3 20) weeo[s  Bi0o0fs 8850800 s - 0s - 1s - s - 106.80 0.00 000 106.80 106,80 0.0 .00 wenofs sssosco|s - {s - ]sessoem 0.00] 100.00%
82| FENCE, TEMPURARY, ORANGE BAFETY FENGE LF 5558) 5556.00 | S 525]5 20,169.00 5 - IS - Is - Is - 4,683.00 0.0 6.00 4,083.00 4,083.00 0.00 000} 4083005 2143575 ¢ - Is - |s2ta3578) 1473001 7349%)
REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF FENGE, 6 F1. o
3l EIGHT V00D PRIVAGY FENGE F a7 (430.60) 23000} § 40.00{5 11,760.00 F N - ls - s - 240.00 0.00 0.00 240.00 240.00 0.00 0.00 24000 | $ 1176000 | $ - s - |5 1476000 000} 100.00%
a1 Za”;‘g;?:‘ls AND JUNCTION BOAES, TYPE IR, 36 IN X 24 EAGH 6 500|S 5,90000 |5 11,400.00 [ PR P L 300 000 0.00 300 200 000 bo0 aoo|s sroovofs - s - |s s7oo0c 200 50.00%
HANDHOLES AND JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE IV, 481N. X .
a5la0 1. % 26 1. EACH . 406f$ 200000|% 0,000.00 [ S - ls - js - 1.00 0.00 000 100 100 0.0 0.00 100{% 200000]% - s - |5 20000 aon| 25.00%
g6|REROVAL OF TYPE A SIGN EACH Er) 3806 8 15200 [§  5775.00 3 - i3 - s - 1% - 13.00 0.00 0.00 13.00 1300 0.00 0.00 30015 19760019 - - |8 197600 25.00| 342i%
57}POSTS, STEEL, AS PER FLAN EACH i8] 18001 $ 15200 |5 2,735.00 3 - 185 S L £ - 10.60 0.00 .00 10.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 1000 1% 1,520001% - - 1% 152000 B00) 55.56%
B8] WOOD POSTS TOR TTPE A DR B SIGNS, 4 N X4 TN LF 506 90600 [ § 25501 5 23,103.00 s - s - ds - s - 352,00 0.00 0.00 352.00 352.00 0.00 0.00 35200 |5 B976.00]3% - - |3 sorem0 554.00| 32854
Bof TYPE A SIGNS, SHEET ALUMINU SF 336.6 33680 | § 51.00 | 3 17,176.80 5 - |s - s - 5T 183.90 0.00 000 162.90 183.80 0.00 0.00 18380 |5 93789015 - Is - |3 samse 15200 | sam0%
SOjINSTALL TYPE A SIGN EACH 74 7400 5 202.00 | 3 14,918.00 5 - {5 - I3 - 15 - 40.00 .00 2.00 40.00 40.00 .00 Q.00 4600 |5 BOB80D0(S - 1% - |3 s0s000 3.00| 54.95%
TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION, NE 18TH STREET . | ~ B} . B B .
91|IN¥£RSE CTION s . 1.00 | 5 220,000.00 | $ 229,000.00 [ 1 5 5 0.00 0.00 D.oe 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 oo |3 $ 3 s 100]  0.00%
TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION, NE 5TH STREET -
valmererssomoN P . 1.00 | § 229,000.00 | § 229,000.00 s - |S - 1s - |s - 0.00 160 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.08 0.00 i00|s - |se9ome0|$ - | sezop0000 00| 100.00%
03] REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION ) 4 1.00fs  7E0000]S  7500.00 3 - |3 - Is - 1s - 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.60 1.00 0.00 950 100§ r60000fs - |§ - |$ 7e00.00 0.00 [ 100.00%
94]RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS EACH 335 33600 § 2550 % 18,568.00 § - is - I s - 167.00 0.00 0.00 167.00 167.00 0.00 0.00 167003 42585018 - % - |5 aose60 16900 | 49.70%
BATITED BAVEIENT MARKING, WATERBORNE OR =
05} SOLVENT.RASED ST 335 3450) 35008 120750 § - 1% - s - s - 17.50 0.00 0.00 1750 17.50 0.00 oo 17508 61250]S - BS - S 81250 700 50.72%
95[PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE S5TA 20679 51.7 25845] $ OOFS 18,352.79 $ - % - §3 - 18 - 123.80 0.00 0.50 123.90 123.90 0.00 000 123.90§% 8796901 % - &8 - S 879850 18459 | 47.93%
o7 |PAITED S¥IIBOLS AND LEGENDS, DURABLE EACH 19 17 w00[% 131005 471600 § - 1% - - - 16.00 0.00 040 16.00 16.00 000 0.00 16605 209500 - - S 20%00 2000 | 63445
08[PAVEMENT NMARKINGS REMOVED STA 296 2960 [ $ 5600} $  1,657.60 - - - - 16.09 0.00 0.60 16.09 16.09 0.00 0.00 1500 [ soncy - §5  soto4 13.5¢ | 54.36%
93[SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS REMOVED EACH 5 5003 i1o0fs 50500 B - . - 300 0.00 0.00 3.00 3.00 0.00 0.0 300|$ 30360 - B ETEY) 200 | 60603
10| GROOVES GUT FOR PAVERENT MARKINGS STA | 157.01 42, 20081[ § 3500 |5 7,34685 - -t - |y - 121.29 0.00 0.00 121,29 121,29 0.00 0.00 12129 | § 4245145 % - |3 - 1% 424515 88562 | 57.78%
101|GROOVES CUT FOR SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS EACH T 17] 34008 tileoks 377400 5 - |3 - i - 1s - 14.00 0.00 000 14.00 14.00 0.00 0.00 1400 |5 155400($ - s - |5 1ss5400 2000] 41.18%)
102|SAFETY CLOSURE EAGH 27 2700 S 20200)S 545400 5 - 18 - §s - s - 17.00 0.00 0.00 17.00 17.00 n.en 0.00 ro0]s 343400}S RE - |5 3a43s00 1000 |  62.95%
1O EXCUSE AOAD GPENING BOHUS, ALL ROADIWAYS . . %
103|OPEN BY OCTOBER 7, 2023 s f 100[S 750000015 75000.00 5 - s [ - 1.00 000 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 .00 100 | $ 75.00000 [ 5 - |3 § 75,000.00 c.o0{ 100.00%
NO EXCUSE ROAD CPENING BONUS, ALL ROADWAYS .
101)OREN BY OETOBER 5, 2024 s ) 100§ % 7500000]$ 7500000 5 - |s [ - 0.00 00 0.08 0.00 000 0.00 000 ooo!s R T $ - woo|  opoy)
105] TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 0.02 102 | § 9900000 $ 500,650.00 s - [s - s - §s - 0.76 0.00 0.00 0.78 0.76 0.00 0.00 0765 75491.13§§ - IS - |5 7549113 0.25| 75.00%]
106[PORTABLE DYNAMIC MAESSAGE SIGN (PDMS) GOAY &0 Bo0G{S i0io0{S &0e0.00 s . Is - Is - s - 5300 0.00 0.00 53.00 53,00 0.00 .00 53003§ 535300[8 - |S ~ s 535800 27.00| E6.25%
107} MOBRLIZATION LS 1 100 § 526,167.211 $ 526,167.21 s - IS - Is s 1.00 0.00 0.60 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 10035526 16721[% - |§ - |ss26.167.21 ©.00 | 100.00%]
198} TRENCH GOMPACTION TESTING LS 1 ige]$ esoep0 % BEOOCD 3 - 13 R 050 0.00 0.00 0.90 0.80 0.00 0.00 09015 565000835 B - |5 585000 0.10 | 90.00%
¥ 5
wmu; l;::\ld. TRENCHED, POLYVINYL GHLORIDE PIPE ' so0l 290.00 | § a7.00 |5 37.830.00 s - s -ls - s - .00 0.00 265.00 385.00 0.00 0.00 365.00 36500 | 5 - qs - |535405.00 | $ 35,405.00 2500 | 93.59%
110]FETINGS BY WEIGHT, DUGTILE IRON 18 570} 52000 [ § 15.00|S  9360.00 s - Is - TIs - 0.00 0.00 20400 201,00 .00 £.00 204.00 20400 | S - 1s . 1s serzools 3srzoe 31600 | a0.20%
TTI|WATER SERVICE CURB STOP AND BOX. PVC, 10N EACH 4 {1.60} 300|S 37000018 11,100.00 N N R 0.00 0.05 200 200 0.00 0.00 700 2505 - IS - | 7A40000]% 7.400.00 100 666TH
112ITAPPING VALVE ASSEMELY, BIN. EACH 1 1.00 6.900.00 5,900.00 [ - - - 0.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.60 1.00 100 % - - 6,900.00 [ § 6,900.00 0.00 | 100.00%
113 FIRE HYDRANT AGSEMOLY, W20 EACH 1 1.00 6,600.00 5.500.00 - - - - 0.00 2.00 .00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 co0ls - - - - s |
J14 EIRE HYDRANT ASSENBLY, WKE201, ALTERNATE EAGH 1 100 72000008  7,20000 - - - - 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 140]% - - 720000 | 7,200.00 0.60 | 100.00%)
115]VALVE BOX EXTENSION EAGH [3 1.00 700[5 6600013 452000 - - {5 - |3 - 0.00 000 6.00 5,00 0.00 0.00 .60 500 - 18 - Is sosomn[s sgs0.00 100 85715
116]VALVE BOX REPLAGEIENT EACH 8 800|%  65000]$% 528000 s - 1s - s - Is - 0.0¢ 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 - Is - Fs ERE - 800 0.00%
17 [BIO-RETENTION CELL INSTALLATION EACH 4 46015 32.000.00 | § 128,000.00 s - |s - I3 -1% - 0.06 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 oeo 0003 o 3 o 11 - 1% - 4.00 0.00%
1 |EXTERNAL DROF GOUNEGTION, S -307, REFOVAL EACH 1 1.00]§ 590000}§ 550000 3 - |8 - s - 13 - 100 0.00 0.00 1.00 100 0.00 [ir) io0]s seoooo]s - S - s 590000 000 | 100.00%)
119]HYCRANT (BN LINE), GATE VALVE, 6 IN. EACH 1 100[S 660000fS  6E00.00 $ - |5 - I3 - {8 - o0 0.00 100 1.00 .00 0.00 180 1.00}$S - 15 - IS 6E0000FS 650000 000§ 100.00%
120[HYDRANT REMOVAL EAGH F 2005 o7oo0f5 184000 5 - 1s - 1s - s - 0.90 0.00 +.00 1.00 0.00 000 150 1.00ES - s - Ts5 oroo0f$ 87000 00} S0.00%
121|SUBDFAIN CLEARGUT, TYPE B EACH 5 200 BOD]S 2000005 1600000 5 - 1% -5 - 1s - 800 0.00 .00 6.00 [T 9.00 0.00 600 |5 1260005 § - 3§ - 51200000 200] 75009
122|CCHDUR, BLUE HOPE, 2 IN. LF 6570 657000 1500 | $ 98,550.00 5 - s - s T - 2,831.00 0.00 .00 383100 3.831.00 0.00 000 f 3831.00]§ 5746500 R E . |sb7de500] 273000] s831%
4 REMOVAL OF ABANDONED HiGH PRESSURE GAS AN o (240000 200000 | $ 12515 250000 s - s - s - |s - 155.20 0.00 0.00 15520 155.20 o00 0.00 520 |5 deton|s - fs - §s 1sec0] emso|  voes
| 124|CONGRETE WASHOUT Ls y 100 S 2300000} S 2300000 - Is - s - ls - 0.50 0.00 6.0 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 0505 11,50000(% s - 1% 1150000 050 | 5000%
25| MAITENANCE OF SQLID WASTE COLLEGTION s 1 TO0F S 21000005 21,000.00 - |8 - 15 - |5 ¢ 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 950f% 10500008 - {5 - {5 1050000 050 | 50.00%)
126[MONUIENT SIGH RENOVAL ) 1 1.00f§ 15,00000 (S 11,000.00 - s - 18 - | - 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 6.0 0.0t ioe|s 1000005 - i3 - 1§ 11.00000 000 | $00.00%]
127|CONCRE TE RETAINING WALL FORMLUINER SF 1189)] 137.00) 551008 § 12001 1381200 s - |Is - 1s - Is - 1,151.00 0.90 060 1,154.00 1,151.00 0.00 000f  1,15100]% t381200|5 - is - 151385200 0.00 | 100005
TEMPORARY ACCESS DRIVE, INSTALLATION, . A N .
128 AAINTE MANGE, D REMOVAL ToN sogJ 60000 | § 51001§ 30600.00 s - |5 B ] H 390.00 B.00 0.00 390.00 390.00 0.00 n.0% 33000 | $ 1985000} $ H $ 19.890.00 21000 ) 65.00%
120 MOLCHING, BONDED FIBER MATRIX ACRE 23 2300] 5 3500008 8100000 $ - Is s - {s - 356 0.00 a0 3.58 356 0.0 0.00 356 1% izadazn}s 5 - |5 1244320 20441 14815
130 SEEDING AND FERTILZING (URBAN] AGRE [ 8O0 | §  7.30000)$ 18,400.00 s - 1% - s - s - 3.12 0.00 0.00 3.12 312 0.00 0.00 312135 1ar600)% - 1 18 e 4881 39.00%)
paif e LG CROP - SEEQING ANG FERTILEING AGRE s woo|s  20000|8 «m0000 s -0y s - s - 132 000 0.00 112 112 .00 £:00 112} smsoofs - |8 - |s o0 1es]  7.00%
132fSILT FENGE LF 1000) 100000 | $ 25018 250000 3 - 13 - 13 $ - 584.00 0.09 .00 SELO0 584.00 .00 0.00 583.00 |5 460001 - 18 - |5 146000 4169001  s840%]
e OVAL OF SILTFERCE OR SILTRENCE FORDITEH | s0as 1000005 005l% 5000 s - ls s - s - 170.00 0.00 000 800 W0.00 .00 000 woeojs  esefls - bs - }s  sso] aso0] room
+34]STABILZED CONSTRUGTION ENTRANGE, EG-303 LE 400} 40000} § 20,00 |$ 11,600.00 $_ - |8 - 15 -1y - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000§ - I8 - 13 - 18 - 400.00 |  000%
coshis T TAHD SLCFE SEDIMENT CORTROL DEVICE, 5 - as50) 2,660.00 | $ 200]5 1932000 s - ls s - s - 1,257.50 000 000|  1,25750 1,257.60 000 ovo| iesrso|s zsiseo|s - {s - |s 2s1500] se0zso| 3005
RETAOVAL OF PERIMETER AND SLOPE OR DITCH ;
 336]GHEGK SEDIMENT GONTROL DEVIGE ' 6c0] 956000 | § 001§ 95.60 - - s - s - 330.50 0.00 000 230.50 330,50 0.0 000 33050 | s 331§ - t5 - s 331| o3z2050| 342y
137| TEMPORARY INTAKE OR MANHOLE COVER ASSENMBLY | EAGH 50 5000]5  610.00(5 3650000 s - ES B E - 18 - 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,09 00013 - 13 -i8 - 1% - s0.00 0.00%)
FAINTENANGCE OF TEMPORARY INTAKE OR MANHOLE . N j i R R B -
136|COVER ASSEMBLY EACH 100 00l s s500[§ 50000 5 H - |s $ 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 002 0.00 (3% $ H 3 w0000 0.00%
[REMCVAL OF TEMPORARY INTAKE OR MANHOLE %
139l COVER ASSEMBLY EACH 50 s000f s spo|s 25006 $ - s -ls - s - 0.00 0.00 0.00 006 0.0 [+ 1] 0.00 [PLig S - s - s - I8 - s000| o00%
140]GRATE INTAKE SEDIMENT FILTER BAG EACH 97, G7T00FS 17700} S 17.169.00 4.00 % 7080015 — s - |s 70800 48.00 0.00 0.00 4B.00 52.00 [ 0.00 5200f$ 920400]s - |$ - |5 920100 §500 | 3615
MAINTENANGE OF GRATE INTAKE SEDPAENT FATER R i "
1ailenc EACH 194 19500 f ¢ oon|§ w000 $ - |s R I ) 12,00 00e 0.00 1200 12.00 900 0.00 12005 12000 - IS $ 32000 200| eIk
142][REMOVAL OF GRATE INTAKE SEDRIENT FILTERBAG | EAGH o7 ST00} S 5005 48500 s - 1s - 15 - - 48.00 0.00 0.00 48.00 48.00 0.00 0.00 4500FS  24000([$ - - Is a0 49.00 | 404B%
143|RIOBILIZATIONS, ERDSION GOWNTROL EAGH 40 q000fs ~ 50000]$ 20.000.00 1.00 § 500.00(% - s - 500,00 14.00 000 0.00 14.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 1500 |§ 7500003 - - [§ 7.50080 2500 31.50%
144|MOBILZATIONS, EMERGENGY EROSION CONTROL FAGH 10 1000fS 10000015 10000.00 s - Is - {5 - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0eh S K - B H - 1000]  000%
145[CONCRETE BARRIER, TAPERED END, BA-108 EACH 2 2007 § 120000018 24.000.00 s - s - s - - 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 000 $ - 15 - R E - 200 0.00%
148 ::ATERSERWCE CURB STOP AND BOX, Pahyettylens. 20| ooy 0.00 $.00 10pis 520000 520000 5 - s s - ds - 0.00 00 1.00 .00 0.00 000 1.00 100] 5 - s - s s20000f$ 520000 DOO | 100.00%)
Tar {10 N, TE LINE CONNEGTION T0 INTAKE EACH 0.00 7.0 700 320000 | % _272.400.00 - - - - 7.00 6.00 0.0 700 7.00 0.00 0.00 700 | § 2240000 - - 22,400 G0 00 | 100.00%)
148 [MOBILIZATION, REMOVAL AND HALH, OFF s fifi5) 1.60 100 2,000.00 2000.00 - - - - .00 0] 0.0 1.00 100 0.00 0.01 100 |5 200000 B p 2,000.0( .00 | 100.00%
140 FTEMPURARY DELINEATORS EAGH 0.00 65.00 G.o0 31167 1,870.00 . B . - .00 .00 [ 6.00 5.00 0.00 [iXil 6.00 1.870.00 J . 187000 00 |_100.00%
iiNTAKE ADJUSTRIENT, MAJOR EACH L0 100 1,00 2,700.00 7,700.00 . : - - 00 600 0.00 1.00 100, 0.00 0.0 100§ 2,760.00 - - 2,700 0 00 | 160.00%
151 JTRAFFIC COHTROL iS5 0.00 it 1.00 1,000.00 1.600.00 . B f . .00 .00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 .00 .06 1,000.00 B - 1,080 00 .06 | 100.00%!
TOTAL CONTRACT AND YALUE OF PAY FERIOD AND COMPLETED WORK CONTRAGT = 51000983390 PAY PERIOD = _§ 105785183 § - 3 - 3105785388 COVPLEVED = $7,193,048.78 $328.21920 § 77.307.00 $7,599,504.83 5.92%
Stockpited Materials {This Pay Estimalo) Stockpiled Waterial Year 1 “=S .50
Stockpiled Materlal Year 1 (Used) = _$ 65,107.60
Tolal of Gompleled and Stored Malerfal (Thls Pay Estimate) $7,615.761.88

Dzte protact, WTI2074



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Apptllcations for Payment Previous Applications for Payment Record of Change Ordars
No. Dale Amount No. Date Amount No, Date Amount
1 April 17, 2023 $ 193,428.65 ki 1 May 15, 2023 $ 4,400.00
2 May 15, 2023 5 347,978.24 a7 2 July 47, 2023 3] 8,856.00
3 June 19, 2023 5 597,613,62 38 3 August 21, 2023 5 3,440.00
4 July 19, 2023 $ 453,219.51 g 4 December 18, 2023 8 137.90
5 August 21, 2023 $  770,595.15 40 5
6 | September 18,2023 | $ 1,322,169,38 41 6
7 Coteber 16, 2023 $ 346,662.08 42 7
8 December 18, 2023 % 903,093.19 43 8
9 April 16, 2024 $ 121,674.51 44 9
10 May 20, 2024 § 529,142.89 45 10
11 June 17, 2024 5 593,408,31 46 11
12 July 15, 2024 $ 414,151.97 47 12
13 48 13
14 49 14
15 50 15
18 51 16
17 52 17
18 53 18
19 54 19
20 55 20
21 56 21
22 57 22
23 58 23
24 59 24
25 60 25
26 61
27 62 CHANGE QRDER TOTAL = § 16,833.90
28 63
29 64
30 65 Contract Time Remaining (2023)
3 66 Contract Period (2023): Working Days
az 67 Conslructien Stard Dale (2023) March 27, 2023
33 68 Contract Working Days (2023} 120.0
34 69 Added by Changs Qrder (2023): 0.0
35 70 Tolal Working Days (2023); 120.0
Working Days Used to Date (2023): 120.0
PREVIOUS PAY APP TOTAL = $  6,593,037.50 Working Days Remaining {2023): 0.0

Contract Time Remaining (2024}

Contracl Period (2024),
Construction Start Date (2024):
Contract Working Days (2024):
Added by Change Order (2024):
Total Working Days (2024):

Working Days Used to Date (2024):

Working Days Remaining (2024):

Working Days
March 18, 2024
120.0
0.0
120.0
77.0
43.0

Date Prinled: 872024




s N Y D E R IOWA | MISSOURL | MEBRASKA | SOUTH  DAKOTA | WISCONSIN

&ASSOCIATES

August 7, 2024

Adam Lust, P.E.

City of Ankeny

1210 NW Prairie Ridge Drive
Ankeny, Iowa 50023

RE: NE DELAWARE AVENUE RECON. — NE 5™ STREET TO FOURMILE CREEK
PARTIAL PAYMENT APPLICATION NO. 13
FINANCE PROJECT NO. 979.4451
S&A PROJECT NO. 121.0695.01

Dear Mr. Lust;

Partial Payment Application No. 13 includes work completed between June 30, 2024, and August
2, 2024. The Contractor’s work through this period includes completion of the box culvert,
grading, subdrain, and mainline paving. We recommend payment of $992,744.38 to the
Contractor, Elder Corporation, for work completed through August 2, 2024. 76.1% of the total
contract work has been completed and 197 of the 240 working days (82.1%) have been charged
through the pay application.

Please contact me should you have any questions on this partial payment application. We will be in
attendance at the August 19, 2024, council meeting to answer any questions regarding this partial
payment application.

Sincerely,

SNYDER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Jordan M. Stoermer, P.E.
Project Manager

cc: Mark Land, P.E., Snyder & Associates, Inc.
Sarah Ritchie, E.I., Snyder & Associates, Inc.

“ 2727 SW SNYDER BOULEVARD | P.O. BOX 1159 | ANKENY, IA 50023-0974
Pr516-264-2020 | F 5159647938 | SNYDER-ASSOCIATES.COM

V:\Projects\20211121.0695.01\Construction\PayApp_2024-08-19_Letterl3.docx



